04-29-2002

(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	64846 y y
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2-8-02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Better Solutions Consulting, L.L.C.	Name: Eastman Kodak Company
	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	
General Partnership XX Limited Partnership	Street Address: 343 State Street
Corporation-State	City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 14650-0205
Other	Individual(s) crizenship
A AMERICAN POLICY AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE STATE OF THE	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Parmership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State New Jersey
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other If assignee is not demictied in the United States, a domestic
er =13out;2081ce: December 13,2001	representative designation is attached: Yes No
PT Execution Bate: December 13, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? Yes A No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,902,440
	2,108,895
Additional number(s) a	attached Yes Y No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
document chould be mailed	registrations involved:
Name: Terria P. Jenkins, Esq.	- 80-00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Enclosed Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
343 State Street	8. Deposit account number: 05-0225
Street Address:	03-0220
	DEGELLAGE
Ciry:Rochester State NY Zip14650-0205	
	BE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	FEB -8 2002
n	20 Co low confleted informan
PAHELA M. LYLE Gamela,	1 ined 4-26-2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature PARALECAL Date
Yors number of pages including	cover sheet, anachments, and document.
Participation of Patents to be recorded with the Commissioner of Patents (Washing	cover sheet, attachments, and document. itin required cover sneet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments ton, D.C. 20231
40.00 CH 25.00 CH	

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002455 FRAME: 0780**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Better Solutions Consulting, L.L.C., a Colorado limited liability company ("Assignor"), with its principal place of business at 2574 Lake Meadow Drive, Lafayette, Colorado 80026, is the owner of the following trademarks and registrations:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
ENVI	1,902,440	07/04/1995
FREELOOK	2,108,895	10/28/1997

WHEREAS, Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation ("Assignee"), with its principal place of business at 343 State Street, Rochester, New York 14650-0205, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by them, and all registrations of said trademarks;

THEREFORE, in good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor sells, transfers, conveys, and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in to said trademarks and registrations, together with the good will of the business symbolized by them, and the rights to sue and recover for past infringement of said trademarks.

	Cas My - MANAGER
	(Please print name below signature) JAMES M. YOULE
STATE OF COLORADO)	
COUNTRY OF USA	
I certify that James N Young ners	onally came before me this day and acknowledged that

I certify that Lames M. Young personally came before me this day and acknowledged that he/she is the Manager of Better Solutions Consulting, L.L.C., and acknowledged on behalf of Better Solutions Consulting, L.L.C. the execution of this instrument.

Witness my official seal this _____ day of December, 2001.

NOTARY

NOTARY

NOTARY

OF COORDINATION

My commission expires: 12-22 - 200

BETTER SOLUTIONS CONSULTING, L.L.C.

DEC 2 6 2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002455 FRAME: 0781